**Docket No.:** 717-356 DES 06-30-2000 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office To The Honorable Commissioner of Pater 101393610 attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Yani Deros Name: The Holmes Group, Inc. 5-22-00 Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  $\_\_$  Yes  $\underline{X}$  No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment \_\_\_\_ Merger Street Address: 233 Fortune Boulevard \_\_\_\_ Security Agreement \_\_\_\_ Change of Name City: Milford State: MA Zip: 01757 \_\_\_ Other \_\_\_ Additional names(s) & address(es)? \_\_\_\_ Yes \_\_X No Execution Date: May 3, 2000 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s): 29/116.983 Additional numbers attached: \_\_\_\_ Yes \_X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Name: Charles R. Hoffmann X Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be Internal Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP credited or debited to deposit account. 6900 Jericho Turnpike Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Syosset, NY 11791 8. Deposit account no: 08-2461

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature,

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Gregory W. Bachmann Name of Person Signing Muy Riv Mark
Signature

5/18/2000 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: \_\_\_\_3\_\_\_\_

06/30/2000 ASCOTT 00000006 29116983

01 FC:581

40.00 OF

PATENT

REEL: 010878 FRAME: 0488

Attorney's Docket 1	No.: <u>717-356 DES</u>		PATENT
		For: For:	<ul><li>[x] U.S. and/or [x] Foreign Rights</li><li>[x] U.S.Application;</li><li>[] U.S. Provisional Application;</li><li>[] U.S.Patent; or</li></ul>
		By:	[] PCT Application [x] Inventors or [] Present Owners
	ASSIGNMENT O	OF INVENTIO	N
	ion of the payment by ASSIC eceipt of which is hereby ack on,		
ASSIGNORS:			
	Yani Deros		
	Name		
	42 Tewksberry Sti	reet	
	Address	10	
	Andover, MA 018	10	
	USA Nationality	<del></del>	
	Nationality		
ereby sells, assigns	and transfers to		
ASSIGNEE:	The Holmes Grou	p, Inc.	
	(Type or print name of As <b>233 Fortune Boule</b>	SSIGNEE)	
	Address		
	Milford, MA 0175	57	
	USA		

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Nationality

AIR PURIFIER

PATENT REEL: 010878 FRAME: 0489 and which is found in U.S. application Serial No. 29/116,983, filed on January 13, 2000, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal on this day set forth below.

Date:  $X \underbrace{5 \cdot 3 \cdot 00}_{\text{Date of signing}}$ 

m Demo

H11026

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants: Yani Deros Examiner: L. Lichtenstein

Scrial No.: 29/116,983 Group Art Unit: 2911

Filed: January 13, 2000 Docket: 717-356 DES

For: AIR PURIFIER Dated: May 18, 2000

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, DC 20231

Attention: Assignment Division

I hereby certify this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, postpaid in an envelope, addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Palents, Washington, D.C.

20231 en May 18, 2000

Dated: 5/18/00 Manuen Esporto

## REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Sir:

Transmitted herewith is an executed Assignment document and Recordation Form Cover sheet for Patents, PTO-1595, for the above-identified application. A check for the required recordation fee of \$40.00 is also enclosed. Please record the enclosed documents accordingly and return them to the address set forth below once recordation has been completed.

If any additional fees are due or an overpayment has been made, please charge our Deposit Account No. 08-2461 or credit our deposit account for such sum. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed for that purpose.

Respectfully submitted,

Gregory W. Bachmann Registration No. 41,593

Attorney for Applicants

Hoffmann & Baron, LLP 6900 Jericho Turnpike Syosset, NY 11791 (516) 822-3550 GWB:me

**RECORDED: 05/22/2000** 

112270-1

PATENT REEL: 010878 FRAME: 0491